&b City of Rochester
W . FIRE DEPARTMENT

®
DATE (09/28/12 PERMIT

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
Rochester, New York 14614

(585) 428-7037

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP
7 VAN AUKER ST

13-09155| pomee

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LoD CLS I1,II,III
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000

5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-QOVER 2500
4

$ 70

$ 70

$ 70

CU FT $ 90
TOTAL $ 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/13

This permit does not take the place of any ///<
License required by law and is not transfer- ’

s e

able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

FIRE MARSHAL

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

Initial

$ 75.00

$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00

$300.00

$750.00

fdpmt2



Lo

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD D LICENSE D EAST
| 7 VAN AUKER ST P permir O west
LOCATION: SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP O comprantrererraL [ spEciaL
PERSON CONTACTED:
@
b= TELEPHONE#:
DATE a e @ .
RECEIVED g u:.l E 5 OWNER NAME:
IN FIRE = a ] o z )
3 = (2] w (8} 1] OWNER ADDRESS:
SAFETY w o bt (z) o g
& @ | 21 a| 8| & | OWNERPHONE:
=z > 12} é X - < w o
. |E|E|E|E|5]3 2| g
o z wilo | 4|2 G
w & | 2| 5|3 g ; o w
DATE = |21S|Z|g2|=|2]| NOTES 8| 2
3/30/12 V \Gun/
Y N
Sprinkier System / Permit#: 97
Alarm Permit /
Cooking Hood / Local Central (circle one)
Fire Alarm System ~
Standpipe System s APPROVED
Cooking System _— FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
Bars/Wires on Windows W
Lock Box -
Posted Occupancy : Fire Marshal
BEPA 4 PE | 562
BLpG, coNsT 2
# oF STORIES A




INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT MONTH: SEPTEMBER 2012

INSPECTION DATE:
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST 01 OWNER: SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP
7 VAN AUKER ST
ROCHESTER NY 14608
OCCUPANT: TYPE OF OPERATION:
PERSON CONTACTED: BOB—MEENIRVE PHONE NO: 9423549 APPOINTMENT: (Y/N)
436 - A0\

(CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:
' Jay Sewert 43-1509

CODE FEE  PERMIT

5412B10C 70 09148 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III

C412B91E N LTt
c412B18 ot ACETLRN L AMGRLE Gas eace T
5412B17 o0 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT

-------------------------------------------------------

@ 8 s = v 8 ® 4 4 ° 4 @ 8 s s e % s e s s s e e & & 6 5 s s s s s 2 s s s s s s s e s a2 s s s s e e s s s

.......................................................

.......................................................

-------------------------------------------------------

.......................................................

.......................................................

-------------------------------------------------------

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

.......................................................

-------------------------------------------------------

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED: 20 CORRECTED: 20
E— N
DATE OF APPROVAL FOR PERMIT: ?7420 20 /2~ SIGNATURE : Wiles
. [ 4
-------------------- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -------------

DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 20 DATE EXPIRED: 20

PERMIT NUMBER: FEE REQD:




% . City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
% FIRE DEPARTMENT R e o e £
Qo R (585) 428-7037
e 0/27/11 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous te life or property.

%

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP 12-09148 | itk

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III $ 70
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000 $ 70
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

‘\.
TOTAL $ 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/12

. S e S
This permit does not take the place of any 7/ Z/ ~/ 4
License required by law and is not transfer- "//<, /f e G #E ...
able. Any change in the use or occupancy - - |- e e oo VO FIRE MARSHAL Cee -

of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

after 60 days

Initial Default
$ 75.00 $150.00
$150.00 $300.00
$375.00 $750.00

S

. fdpmt2



& b City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
FIRE DEPARTMENT 185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665
A Rochester, New York 14614
(585) 428-7037
| ° PERMIT
DATE: 10/14/10

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive
materials, or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
By Virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP PERMIT NUMBER: 11-09139
7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of
the Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and the PERMINT is GRANTED for:

[PERMITCODE | . PERMITCATEGORY | - FEE
5412B10C1 FLAMMABLE / COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID CLS I, Ii, ll $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT’'L STORGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90
5412B18 ACETYLENE / FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 70
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000 $ 70

W
TOTAL: $ 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted, shall
be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES: 09/30/11

This permit does not take the place of any License required by law and is not transferable. Any change in the use of occupancy of premises
shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE %7 s W é =

Fire Marshal

Return this part with payment - please write permit number on your check or money order.

MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, PAID IN FULL, PERMIT NUMBER: 11-09139
'\, PAYABLE TO CITY TRESURER AND MAIL TO: PERMIT ADDRESS: 00007 VAN AUKER ST
A ROCHESTER FIRE DEPARTMENT :;"J’EO;ETS_ATE: igﬁ:ﬁg
* ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - s
185.EXCHANGE BLVD., SUITE 663 a7 |~ AMOUNT DUE: $300
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614 | | 4

" 7 VAN AUKER ST
ROCHESTER NY 14608




Permit fee payment not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code. -

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
1* Offense, or
after 30 days $ 75.00 $ 150.00
2" Offense, or
after 60 days $ 150.00 $ 300.00
3" Offense, or
$ 750.00

after 90 days

$375.00

L]
-

¢




<{D> . City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
WY | FIREDEPARTMENT . BEbmanns

. 585) 428-7037
DATE  08/25/09 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employihg tlammable, combustible, or explosive materials,

or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.
]

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :
" By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP | , 10-09140 | rtir-

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that'the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III s 70
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000 $ 70
' 5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE s 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT S 90
' |
3
TOTAL § 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment. .

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/10

This permit does-not take the place of any M 4/\ M

License required by law and is not transfer-

able. Any change in the use or occupancy / / FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. ’ .

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

Initial

$ 75.00
$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00
$300.00

$750.00

fdpmt2



&b City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

?Aﬂ@ FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochsster New Yark 14614
(585) 428-7037

DATE 09/09/08 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP 09-09142]| T

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III s 70
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000 $ 70
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE s 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

i
TOTAL $ 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, -or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/09

T_his permit yoes not take thg place of any W 4/ M %

License required by law and is not transfer-

able. Any change in the use or occupancy / / 'FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. _

UL REDRAT ROUT AT A TIMES RF LFRT NN FUF_ AT THE PREMISES__MENTIONED_ ABOVE

“return this part with paymen




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st Offense, or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

39
iz

Initial

$ 75.00

$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00

$300.00

$750.00

R

fdpmt2




FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECOR

LICENSE = (O EAST

f/_ l?’{ &

Sprinkler System

Alarm Permit

Cooking Hood

Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

. O PERMIT WEST
’\-‘ Lew . N 1
LOCATICN: "] VAN AUKER ST 0 COMPLAINT CJ SPECIAL
Person contacted:  SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP REFERRAL
a Telephone #: ’

DATE 5 a

RECEIVED z . 3 g | 5 | Owner Name:

IN FIRE 5 1% |w |8 | |Owner Address: -

SAFETY: & 214.18 |2 |3 | Owner Phone: Wy
Z > ] é ¥ o = i
c lEls ez |53 o
o] z Q E o S o =
w ulelsi=]o|l> X
s oldsizlol3]o : : o

(circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

Fire Marshal

I I ! ! I !%E INSPECTOR







7.3

&& City of Rochéster FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

?Aﬂ@ | FIRE DEPARTMENT Rocheser, Rew York 14G14
. (585) 428-7037

DATE  09/07,/07 PERMIT

For keeping, Storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustiblé, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP o 08-09142| Fvme

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundlngs and arrangements are, in my oplmon such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III $ 70
5412B21B LPG LESS THAN 1000 : $ 70
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE s 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90
e
3

TOTAL $ 300

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/08

This permit does not take the place of any W 4/‘ M

License required by law and is not transfer-

able. Any change in the use or occupancy / / FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. :

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

1st ‘Offense,' or
after 30 days

2nd Offense, or
after 60 days

3rd Offense, or
after 90 days

Initial

$ 75.00

$150.00

$375.00

Default

$150.00

$300.00

$750.00

fdpmt2



‘FIRE‘*SAF‘TTY INSPECTION RECORD (3 LICENSE O EAST
e VAN AUKER ST 0 permit ¥ wesT
LOCATION: SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION corp J COMPLAINT [0 SPECIAL
Person contacted: REFERRAL

Telephone #:

(]
L
DATE 5 Fe
[} | w
RECEIVED z N g |5
IN FIRE 5 g3 w |8 z
w p=d
SAFETY: o 3131312158
Z z 12 zlx S g
w o o v =
o) = ol "N N Bl B
w sl ]l l=]a]>
R HEHEHE
DATE - * *
16® :
glarfe7 | 2 1
I [
Y N

Sprinkler System
Alarm Permit

Cooking Hood

Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

Permit#

Local

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner Phone:

Central (circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

OK TO FILE

INSPECTOR

5

Fire Marshal



C . . _ - OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
«~ Rochester Fire Department ‘ " Telephone: 428-7037
185 Exchange Blvd., Suite 665 ‘ ' Fax:428-6785 - =

Rochester, New York 14614 o . ?|€

®

"NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY -
Sfé Lﬂ/ﬂ (aNIT/{ , ~ Date 9;/&3;»;/,7

NAME

7 A fRR ST

ADDRESS

JHbo¥

CITY, STATE, ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at SAW\(: ' reveals violations
- of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal. - :

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following .

penalties:
FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $160
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

%[/a/ - \C\re Mw\ svgj—q,‘ tesh (“Lj’s-ff MJJ

3003. €. | - Alowmibde ¢ vonrn-Clowmelole Covefiress \ gafes
vt be ﬂ-ﬁ‘ﬁ:{ 20 am?f Q}M\ eacfe ‘one-PJ

D
N

N
7

Received by: ,
NAME TITLE DATE
| By Order of . o ] I ,
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal /D\/!Mﬁ‘/% e DW

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal

FD 506




-.l DOYLE SECURITY SYSTEMS SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM
Protbcting what's important to
7 e INSPECTION AND TEST
8 ROCHESTER O BUFFALO CALL REPORT
O SYRACUSE O ERIE 1-866-GO-DOYLE
NAME: Do v R TYPE OF TEST MONTHLY QUARTERLY SEMHANNUAL ANNUAL OTHER
ST ETA Oonsziiny,ens >
ADDRESS: y INSTALLATION DATE INSPECTION m/rE (CONTROL PANEL TYPE MODEL #
T VAN [IRIL  TIRELT Th/o7  |vee £l ’GVO
ADDRESS: i PANELLOCATION BREAKER ¥ ACTRANS LOCATION LAST INSPECTION DATE
. ALl = ol “E oY/
CITY; - STATE o CONTROL TELCO # CONTROL TELCO #2 RADIO BACK-UP "
Notyiszrn. e Tenk "8 o™ o
PHONE NO CONTACT PERSON MAIN ACCT. # SUBACCT. # AES RADIO ACCT. # CONTROL PANEL VOLTAGE
Y3~ X0 ] A v FEA 5 3/-0129 SAY DE
CONTROL PANEL ATTRIBUTES
MODEL # NO.OF HARD WIRED WIRELESS #TESTED / PASS X FALL
DEVICES
CONTROL PANEL Sz
U7, ‘ / ~
KEY PADS - ALPHAILED | - ¢ b 7 3 L
DOOR CONTACTS 3z j zZ P
MOTION DETECTORS Lo 4 A L
GLASS BREAKS / / / e
HI / LOW TEMP
WATER
HEAT DETECTORS =8 S e
SMOKE DETECTORS 4 7 -7 e
SIRENS/STROBES :;? A Lo
PANIC
WIRELESS REMOTE
BATTERIES / / &
CHARGING CIRCUIT / / L
OTHER:
OTHER:
RECOMMENDATIONS:
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE e X 7 b )&éi{ l Ly ?/ DATE‘;{/’//\.& /o? TECH. SIGNATURE ﬁ’j DATE <?////;’7
{ ’ ’ ’ : 7

This report indicates the completition of an inspection and Test of your Security Alarm System.

Please retain your copy on file for future reference.




db City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w FIRE DEPARTMENT oy T
° A . (585) 428-7037

DATE  09/07/06 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturmg handling, transporting, or otherwise emp|oy|ng flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

"By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Preventlon Code of the City of- Rochester, NY., ve o aT B
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP . | 07-09156 | nuweta
7 VAN AUKER ST :

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the |ntent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III $ 70
5412B12A FLAM/CMPRESS GAS-OVER 2000 CU FT : , $ 150
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT S 90
.‘\I"

TOTAL $ 380

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all F|re Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of .total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/3 0/07 :
This permit does not take the place of any J
License required by law and is not transfer- - v

able. Any change in the use or occupancy . FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issnance of a Municipal Code Violations Summeons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after gfgngg}so T $75.00 $150.00
iﬁ%rosf(f)eﬁ:?sor - $15000 $300.00

ﬁferogf)elf:}sor © $375.00 $750.00

v



FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD 0 LICENSE EAST
' 7 VAN AUKER ST 3 PERMIT 0 WEST
Person contacted: _ REFERRAL
a Telephone #:
DATE 5 a
RECEIVED z . la £ | 5 | Owner Name:
IN FIRE 5 1@ |w |8 |2 |Owner Address:
SAFETY: & 2|95 |2 |& | Owner Phone: wl «
o« |Els]E|E]E |3 ol ¢
O -4 O E Q 3J o = g_-' )
w dile |l 2|05 X )
= clolelols]o o 4
v M AR B
ms
Y N
Sprinkler System
Alarm Permit . Permit#
Cooking Hood ’
Fire Alarm System _ Local Central (circle one)
Standpipe System APPROVED
Cooking System ] - FIRE SAFETY DIVISION —
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box AL
Posted Occupancy Fire Marshal

!



db : . City of Rochester ' FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
w  FIREDEPARTMENT  [Sasveisies
o : (585) 428-7037

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: . :
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rachester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION CORP 06-09156 | ryumea

7 VAN AUKER . 8T

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be .observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III o $ 70
5412B12A FLAM/CMPRESS GAS-OVER 2000 CU FT $ 150
'5412B18 ~ ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE 8 70
.5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90

TOTAL $ 380

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment.

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/06 . , o :
- This permit does not take the place of any ) - ' Aﬂ
License required by law and is not transfer- :

able. Any change in the use or occupancy " FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. : _

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with .invalid permits will be subject .
to the issuance of a Muniéipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
atter fsfé“i:’ys" * o $7500 $150.00
| iﬁ%roggeﬁi?sor $150.00 ~ $300.00

2;'- :lerogt(;e]:i?;'sor $375.00 : $750.00




FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD 3 LICENSE O EAST

LOCATION:
Person contacted:

7 VAN AUKER ST

O PERMIT O WEST
COMPLAINT (0 SPECIAL

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION COR

REFERRAL

Telephone #:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner Phone:

Alarm Permit

Cooking Hood

Fire Alarm System
Standpipe System
Cooking System
Bars/Wires on Windows
Lock Box

Posted Occupancy

B
DATE 5 1o
4 2 o
RECEIVED Z n z |5
IN FIRE E 2|2 Qlz
O =1 R TR 2
SAFETY: o 2121512158
2] e < [a] o =
z AR A E
w = w o ©
w wlelEs[S101]1>
= o) (e} 74 (@) > ]
Y N
Sprinkler System

Permit#

Local Central (circle one)

APPROVED
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

OKTOFILE

) Z[//&I‘?’/@ 3

Fire Marshal



db City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w FIRE DEPARTMENT 5 g B, i,
(585) 428-7037

DATE  09/16,/04 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION 05-09158 EETVINE;'ETR

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10Cl - FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III $ 70
5412B12A FLAM/CMPRESS GAS-OVER 2000 CU FT $ 150
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 70
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 90
k!
A
TOTAL $ 380

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/05 . '
This permit does not take the place of any ‘ 4‘ h‘
License required by law and is not transfer- - U

able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after fsfgngg}so T §7500 $150.00
Trer 60 dass™" $150.00 $300.00

after 00 dnye  $375.00 $750.00
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db City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w FIRE DEPARTMENT rocan o Vo 18"
{585) 428-7037

DATE 09/16/03 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive méterials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code ‘of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION A : 04-09162 RUMELR

7 VAN AUKER . ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 ' FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III ' $ 60
5412B12A FLAM/CMPRESS GAS-OVER 2000 CU FT $ 130
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 60
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 80

TOTAL § 330

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/04 S
This permit does not take the place of any %

License required by law and is not transfer-
able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after ?3“333;’ T $75.00 $150.00
i?tiroggeﬁf\?sor $150.00 $300.00

g?ferogf)mﬁs:;sor  $375.00 $750.00




&b .‘ | City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w- FIRE DEPARTMENT e e S
' _ (585) 428-7037

DATE 09/25/02 PERMIT

For keeping, Storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

. TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION . : 03-09153 mﬂﬁé

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD CLS I,II,III $ 60
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 130
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 60
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 80

'l
TOTAL $ 330

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/3 0/03 .
- ‘\ﬂ
This permit does not take the place of any .
License required by law and is not transfer- :

able. Any change in the use or occupancy : FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. :




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

4

Initial Default
after gfgngg}.f T §7500 $150.00
T 80 dags $150.00 $300.00

Sfter 0wy $375.00 $750.00




- Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

City of Rochester

<>

w

Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614

(585) 428-7037
02 -09007

RFD 501 REV. 01/02

comPany E13 INSPECTION #
ADDRESS FROM/TO TAX ACCT #
YAN AUKER ST 7
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS PHONE
YAN AUKER ASSUOCIATES 7 VAN AUKER 57 235=6300
ciTY ROCHESTER STATE NY 2IP 14608
MAILING NAME o ADDRESS PHONE
VAN AUKER ASSOCIATES T VAN AUKER ST
cry  ROCHESTER STATE  NY P 14608
EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
ROBERT MC INTYRE CELL céll943-7519
cITY STATE ZIP
SPECIFIC
Nobes. eRopeRTy use 29| proPERTY UsE [291 | sTrRucTure TYPe 1] STRUCTURE sTATUs | 2]
NO ENTRY DATES: susiness Nave VAN AUKER ASSDCIATES PHONE DISPOSITION by
BUSINESS OWNER FIRE SAFETY:
ADDRESS
PHONE
BUSINESS EMERGENCY
olo
A=ATTIC ADDRESS ﬁ 319 5
C=CELLAR PHONE T|BIR|B
G = GARAGE SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: @ AEIE:
0 = OUTSIDE : AR
_ SPECIAL HAZARDS 5 m
#<FLOOR# OR CONSTRUCTION ©
DIRECTION
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT
JANO VIOLATIONS NOTEDATTHISTIME  [JA [d8 [Jc [b
%)ZM@L # 02-09/24 /V/{L @ﬁ:&/@ ik F/A‘m /[0714/4;
[ / [ /
s % 0As. N,
/ — T
Vi
AN
(.Y /.
U 7 V 4
/
Y N Y N Y N

O M SPRINKLER SYSTEM ﬂ O FIRE/SMOKE DETECT. SYSTEM

Dﬂf SINGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTORS

O MSTANDPIPE SYSTEM O M KITCHEN HOOD EXTING. SYSTEM

O (& BARS/WIRE ON WINDOWS

o=

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR:

X O FIRE ALARM SYSTEM *‘ﬂ' : }ET m] O]/?HER FIRE EXTING. SYSTEM o X Lock Box
" (A [
OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: / / ) COMPANY Dlz%m?: GR—%UP DATﬁ (j Z
Mot ™ 24 g 78l 2c02
BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: ﬁ/ M \:e\”w POSITION / TITLE DATE OF REINBPECTION
9\ IS - : W\«j

DATE

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY




‘ FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

O LICENSE O EAST
: O PERMIT 0 WEST
LOCATION: / Vi AokER S+ O SPECIAL
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o1 ls s
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\ »City of Rochester Fire Department OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Fire Safety Division : Telephone: 428-7037

150 Plymouth Avenue S. Fax: 428-6785
Room 300
Rochester, NY 14614 . m

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY
SPOLETA  CarsST2ocT oy " Date D8 -0

NAME

7 lopa Xosse ST
ADDRESS
ﬂc&.ﬂ@?“t’ﬂ/ /yY L7791 ’

CITY, STATE, ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at 7 Ry AoKE o S5 reveals violations
of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following
penalties:

FAILURE
. : INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
'3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

PN INO Smolkins Y SIS AL 2 Corven
Consa & A=t /e€ps |3 SToLEs

a3 (3 I, NLArA SYSTEm smnel RE Jse JOosS<TEp

A2 A STONRGE of Cspdest/es ~pice RE
S/ OUED s NEME /Jopoaonme \S FTTonto

7

Received by:

NAME TITLE DATE

By Order of
Fire Marshal Fire Marshalt— %62@

DATE OF COMPLIANCE Fire Marshal

FD 506




| SOLUTIONET T2 ACSOT

31 Firestone Dr., Rochester, NY 14624 ~ (585) 247-3480 AF(M f LE.
Fire Protection Systems LA

INSPECTION AND TEST REPORT TNT U "o
THRICS Juickisy

THN K 4

NAME DATE SERIAL NO.
SVO'QJ”\ (’a‘n‘S")'/Lu[;f—w\.\ g‘//(gfoz
ADDRESS CONTROL PANEL TYPE
7 Vaw A‘(Kf\/ s DSC Roseo
cIT STATE ZlP ‘? SYSTEM LOC%T;O\?:
Boct. by {Heo lpnsy
Installation . lnstallaﬂon Monthly Quarterly | Semi-annual Annual Other
equipment no. of davices no. tested comments: ( -
control \ )
annunciator g <
heat detectors . .
smoke detectors 2. 2
pull stations ’
signal devices .
fan shutdown
door halders
troubla devices 1 remarks, pans used, additions or modilications, etc.
remote stations
dampers : '
vatteries [ \ | M. SEvoC
charger \ o | ‘
abort stations
EOP shutdown
fire suppressant ‘
city conaection (oK g { (
tocal lir . ! officlal contacted i
5 L»Q/ Q_QL\; test race{idpe resgt?' o @ N

Limitation of Liability

The Contractor makes NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. No promise not contained herein or affirmation of tact made by any employee, agent
or representative of the Contractor shail constitute a warranty by the Seller or give rise o any liabllity or obligation.

Contractor's liability to Subscriber for personal injury, death, or property damage arising from performance under this contract shall be limited to the
contract price. Subscriber shall hold Contractor harmiess from any and all third party claims for personal injury, death or property damage. arising from
Subscriber's failure 10 maintain these systems or keep them in operative condition, whether based upon contract, warranty, tort, strict liability or other-
wise. In no event shall the Contractor be liable for any spaecial, indirect, incidental, consequential or liquidated, penal or any economic loss gamages of
any character, including but not limited to loss of the use of the subscribar's property, lost profits or lost production, whether claimed by the Subscriber
or by any third party, irrespective of whether claims or actions for such damages are based upon contract, warranty, negligencs, ton, strict fiability or oth-

» M/(/./j/\’ﬂh "

ature




” (o3 | aTy. .  MATERIAL [ PRICE |__AMOUNT S .
i - . .
8 SolutioNet, Inc.
@ 31 Firestone Drive (716) 247-3480
© Rochester, NY 14624 (716) 281-2369 cell
: (716) 521-5837 pager
. =@ /,
m /16 foz
DATE
s NAME -
: - : m\c m e xTr. {onst
ADORESS - i ]
\u Ve g Nf\r W or S ‘w
(=12 ’ PHONE
.LOWFOO)._._OZ
JO8 PHONE ORDER TAKEN BY STARTING DATE
SG36-21¢9)
- | DESCRIPTION OF WORK
TOTAL
MATERIAL
TOTAL
agor | ¥ oo
u i
3
Z \ | | B [
m [Seeson T, F %ﬂ TE —
g e LT (o s 7o “Thank “You PAYTHIS AMOUNT D> | ¥{ Yo




<D= City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
300 Public Safety Building

’ W ‘ FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochester, New York 14614
© . ‘ (7116) 428-7037 -
OATE 08/30/01 PERMIT

For keeping, Storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employmg
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

flammable, combustible, or explosive materlals,

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

, . By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY., )
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION | 02-09124 | fiveis
7 VAN AUKER ST :

having made application in due form, and as the conditionﬁ, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can -be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: —

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD STORAGE CLS I,II,III % 50
5412B12A * COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT ~$ 100
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE S - ¢ 50
5412B17 '  CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 60

TOTAL $ 260

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on -condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted
shall be complied with, and.said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/02

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-
able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

.. THIS PERMIT MUST A__'[_»_AA!V_L__TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PHEMISES MENTlONED ABOVE
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Permit fee payménts not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

The’Se delinquent properties operating with invalid ‘permits will be subject

to the issuance of -a Municipal Code Violations Sufnmons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

| Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial - Default
after fsfS“SS’yé’ T 87500 $150.00
afier 60 dugs $150.00 - $300.00

gglerO;f(‘)elas:;Sor $375-00 . $750.00
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FIRE SAFEIY 1NSPECTION RECORD

e %tcfrfﬂ— Quuszi-

MEI LICENSE = O EAST
PERMIT O wesT

LOCATION: 7 Z/AA}AU‘LSIZ_ 87 O SPECIAL
. Person contacted /MAC IR Telephone #: '
1 1 5 4 PERSON ABOVE (S SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:
DATé - 18 o o MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
2 1213 % 2 _42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
RECEIVED S g12juicle ]
IN FIRE & 21313218
SAFETY: £ .‘*'&”,%‘&’855 |3 5
oo EElE 23:%_«4#_& el HE
JDATE | E 2% |23 |e " notes’ g @0y |8 | 2
=l ‘t/Ol (%28 &
/1 _,', . ‘ - :{: ’ ‘ .
£6/30/0 / Ap edeso [Taoun Sunz/ ST EL
=7 1 v / : .
- /I . e ; ' ..v——m. ----- ey
APPEARED: % V W DEFAULTED:
GUILTY: - NOT GUILTY:
FINE: <7509 ADJURNED DATE:

HEARING OFFICER:

INSPECTOR'S COMMENT:
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1ag5 828 £ . o OFFICER’S

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -Vs-

n""m‘

COPY

In violation of Chapter E ;{ j g ) suB [ of

the Code of the City of Rochester, N Y.

Apt. #
Zip
DAOAB. Sex Summons Issued To
LICENSE INFORMATION
License # 5 Exp Date / /
_— e S S
O Amusement Center ] Entertainment Center O atarm Permit
o0 1axi Driver .- O Solicitor/Vendor . g
-
J Dog: Color - )
Breed (M) (F)
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION
Year Make Type - Color MV Reg# Hack Pit#
- PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS: Co
!/:iﬁ,«* L/!é/’L $7_
Place 21 {.Qceurrence e Rochester, Monroe Co., N. Y.
- //(f\, f AT /AM/PM

PERSON ABOVE IS SUIAM{ONED TO APPEAR AT:
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

[J CITY COURT PART | (MISD'S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

[J CITY COURT PARTV (VIOLS, FEL'S)
150S. Plymouth Ave Rochester N.Y. e

APPEARANCE DATE:

at “'/

AL'{/’\RM

day of/’é%j i

ZAMIPM,
FINE SCHEDULE: A.{’e C D E DOG REFUSE

FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT

TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE F THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW
o SN ~
COMPLAINANT /1/‘ ] !i_:i\]
{s‘? éj i B i
/ %
0# LR ! f ' SEC
— Mg

REV 10/95

4




FIRE SAFETYINSPECTION RECORD

LocATION: 7 VBN AUCKER

1

S7T

— _SPocETH. Cen

PAPERMIT O WEST

Telephone #:

a SPECIAL

7 LICENSE . Eff EAST

: Ee'rs'dﬁf contacted:

PERSON ABOVE (S SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:

' ! | -‘...:" O
DATE z 18 | -é- }g MUNIC!PAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
2 le 12 4= | 42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
RECEIVED Q ule ulofef
INFIRE - o g1a1o |2 | ,
SAFETY: 2 Ixlel2 =121 141 o
| s fElElEl8 ]S e HE
DATE: I - 0 EoR R NOTES | z
//[9}2/0/ : M s -, %/./ha g7
{WW 1 .

1)2/02  |pm

\

[2/lifer

Fort pud AL

e A/

APPEARED:
GUILTY:
FINE:

DEFAULTED:
NOT GUILTY:
ADJURNED DATE:

P

HEARING OFFICER:

| INSPECTOR'S COMMENT:




db | City,of Rochester _FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
W FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochastar. New York tate

. . (716) 428-7037 o
OATE 08/30,/01 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employmg flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. .

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the C|ty of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION 02-09124 Zﬁ?ﬁé‘&

7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the condmon§ surroundmgs and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code.can -be observed, authority is ‘hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD STORAGE CLS I,II,III $ 50
5412B12A ) COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE : $ 50
5412B17 o CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT ) $ 60

[M/Nj; | /0/2‘7/0/ |
(L copy als)
AN

TOTAL $ 260

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and.said PERMIT will become valid only after recelpt of total fee paymen

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/02

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by faw and is not transfer- > /4

able. Any change in the use or occupancy %MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permlt.

"THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FiLE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

ease return this part with payment - when paying in person, bring entire bi
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' 21E91 OFFICER'S COPY 1215912 OFFICER'S COPY
bt THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS- ] ) THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS-
Lol e 1 I Y ARTI o A ’ = PR A R G A SR
— N M.L st Name (Defendant)
Last Name (Defendant) ~ First - r o Y First N
7 Vﬂﬂ) pei il oLk 4 S 7 A Nt S "
Street Address e . 5 v, “, >‘ / Y Apt. # treet Address .? ., ] -, L) AL R
N YA D BR AL 15, e T e st e i MY R
City L Sate ;7 [ Ch . { Zip City ~ State / ¥ ~ Zp
I__1 Y NI I__1 SRSy el
0.0.8. Sex Summons Issued To D.oB. Sex Summons lssued To
LICENSE INFORMATION LICENSE INFORMATION
License # Exp Date I A License # - Exp Date / /
[3 Amusement Center O Eentertainment Center 3 Alarm Permit O Amusement Center [ Eentertainment Center 3 Alarm Permit
[ Taxi Driver [ solicitor/Vendor d I 03 Taxi oriver O soficitorrvendor O
0 Dog: Color - ] Dog: Color
Breed ™ ® ! Breed ™) ®
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION ] VEHICLE DESCRIPTION
Year Make Type Color MV Reg# Hack Pit# Year Make Type Color MV Reg# Hack Pis
PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS: PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:
. - ey 4 i N
1 e ot .-
' ; LAy ytCine . 7 S— Placeotoé{u IV NV Y
N ’ Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y. rrence -
Plage of Occurrence, ' <20 e B . .Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y.
v% . I N 0., .
| / ée i 0‘/ . /U L 41(4..“.“&”,"“' P /= / 4 1O ¢ Campm.
Date - . R Time - Y ] Time 5 " T
orrense_ 1. () J f ¢t FeR T orrense__ i M3 Lo, g Tev T
b e ; & .
In violation of Chapter .4 / sec_l A/F / Y sus of {n viotation of Chapter___"} L / sec | J £21 7 sus of
i " ihe Code of the City of Rochester, N.Y. he Code of the City of Rochester, N.Y.
FACTUAL PART: The above named defendant did on the stated date, ime and place ACTUAL PART: The above named defendant did on the stated date, time and place
> 3 . ox : =3 N d .- I ~‘ -
L"'%ﬁ‘ R I N --*"‘"\—-&««} oy LA “T.i‘,“-/"*“ // /:; . (T\“Jf\«\"',‘),‘ﬂ .4 '}1"‘"(”&'* R ) :;4/1"'7‘-( \-,wj
- — 7 S . 7‘-— t. : £ g K % - -
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y A - p ; i R _ AL,
‘ s “Ai e £ G mre o N TSRS SN, TP 4 !
E / d
P PERSON ABOVE IS SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT: ;:/ PERSON ABOVE IS SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:
/E\ MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU . MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y. 42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
] CITY COURT PART | (MISD'S) CITY COURT PART | (MISD’S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y. 150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
[] CITY COURT PARTV (VIOLS, FELS) CITY COURT PART V (VIOLS, FEL'S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y. " 150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
+ .} ' ,y
APPEARANCE DATE: _ £ dayol g0 (2 4 EARANCE DATE: j’ +t) 2 dayot 5o _t 1 <.
a / 2O A'M@v — /28D AM.TPM
FINESCHEDULE: A (B Yc o E G DOG REFUSE ALARM SCHEDULE: A (B 'C D € G DOG REFUSE ALARBZA\. i
FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT E STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT
70 SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENALLAW ECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE RENAL LaW -
7~ ) ///)/ y T I /
PR s VR e oy LT - - -
COMPLAINANT ___c?. ™= L - oalo fLA'NA';T . ; - ~ A // « / ’f//() /
fvr v i Date ’
D# o SEC O/'I SEC C-' / /
0. 565 " 401
| REV 4/01 L L 6.0. 56 .. B - N G.0. 565



FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

é% » , City of Rochester ‘
300 Public Safety Building
7\ FIRE DEPARTMENT 200, Fublic Safey Suildins
. ' {716) 428-7037
oATE 08/30/01 PERMIT | |
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,

or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. .

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: : ' D
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

' PERMIT

02—09124 NUMBER

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION
7 VAN AUKER ST

’

due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the

having made application in
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD STORAGE CLS I,II,III $ 50
oo ) COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
‘ ' $ 50

~ meseerDT R ch USAGE

FEHR

1,00

EH
% I
- e o
e
' - . 03 - - ]
e "
)
™
e
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LE o E
o L
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This PERMIEN 15 tvveen -
shall be complied with, and said PERMIl win vevwiee ..

CTHIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/02

This permit does not take the place of any

License required by law and is not transfer- LD
\_/—

FIRE MARSHAL

able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Please return this part with payment




2 1 5 g 0 8 OFFICER'S COPY
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS-
r t 1 [ Py _S Fooo0 )
Last Name'(Delendant) PRI First ] ML
7 L ﬂm Y
Street Address T . T ApL#
NCCHIESTE? 1Y 1 boy "
City State _ .
/___1 CENT I e 00 AN
D.OB. Sex Summons Issued To
LICENSE INFORMATION
License # Exp Date / /
O Amusement Center [ Eententainment Center [ Aarm permit
[ Taxi Driver D Solicitor/Vendor O
) D Dog: Color
Breed (M) A
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION
Year “Make Type Calor MV Reg# Hack Pit#

PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:

7 bho o AUlke 57
Place of Occurrence Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y.
120 1 &4 128D Qaitem
Date me AT . e
OFFENSE 1 +C f//(-'«’-) FéEKLIT
In violation of Chapter i) L/ SEC IJ) /S /?" suB C [ of

the Code of the City of Rochester, N.Y.

FACTUA;.PART The above named defend%nt did on th{e stated date, time and place

L F

J A RS 1 s ;,ﬁ»" w,{'«‘_, A .ZZ',.'-
{7 7 JA_I’?‘ R }-I-:-M.«‘» )~’\ e f o
e fah NS
f;*‘»».«&.iu ey ‘_/(4’ !.f M<NJ

I

PERSON ABOVE 1S SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

)

(0 CITY COURT PART | (MISD'S)

150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
(0 CITY COURT PART V (VIOLS, FELS)

150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
APPEARANCE DATE: JA K] 2 dayol op L2 4
at [0 AMIPM.,
FINE SCHEDULE: A (_B JcC D E G DOG REFUSE ALAR

FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT

TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE N;WVOﬁ( STATEPENAL Lﬂy
/ // P //(f'

COMPLAINANT

-
LU L
Date

J e /7

D# 4 SEC

a¥7,

G.O. 565

¥

OFFICER'S COPY
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -VS-
NEOUET S T e T A
Last Name (Defendant) M.l
7] Vil Htf(n /3/
Street Address . AptL #

.,/?i‘ Aj\t /\l!c.ta
State '
S NEINIY))

;‘_ :)( e

City Zip

/ / NSRS
D.0.B. Sex Summons lssued To

LICENSE INFORMATION

License # Exp Date / /

D Amusement Center [ Entertainment Center [ aarm permit

[3 Taxi Driver O solicitorvendor 0

D Dog: Color

Breed (M) (F
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year Make ~ Type Color MV Reg# Hack Pit#

PERSON ABOVE IS CHARGED AS FOLLOWS:
7 3N Nl KER =7
Place 8! Occurrence R
10O

I Y
Date ime N e——
e AiC L) AR T

OFFENSE
in violation of Chapter ') ‘1 SEC ’ 2[), /.] SuB

the Code of the City of Rochester, N.Y.

Rochester, Monroe Co., N.Y.
(A.M.IPM.
e~

A

of

FACTUAL PART: The above named defendant did on the stated date, time and place
//,-LV)/V««- e § w“'L""‘ (—L- Y s f{ ”'«-taj'
A
7/(;\/" f"'("« [N _{lx&,./' /’
- ¥
! /‘{ Mt - ?
g 7

N

-
R YRS

i

PERSON ABOVE IS SUMMONED TO APPEAR AT:
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
42 South Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

{J CITY COURT PART | {MISD’S)
150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
0 CITY COURT PART V (VIOLS, FELS)
- 150 S. Plymouth Ave., Rochester, N.Y.
APPEARANCE DATE: J }L} N 2 dayof 39 c2
at [ el AMTPM.
FINESCHEDULE: A ~B) C D E G DOG  REFUSE ALARM

FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT
TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE N/EW'VOR'?STATEPENAL LAW

COMPLAINANT ___¢ '_’l~ Np be ter I',‘;/,: t7C
Lt/ \, Date
D# / o ssc_ Y/ /
7
REV 4/01




c"i{y of Rochester

W

M

Office of the Fire Marshal
Fire Department
Room 305
Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza

Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

VOID REQUEST FOR MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU TICKET

TICKET NUh;ﬂéER: 15907

© PROPERTY ADDRESSV: 7 (/‘ﬂfv\ ﬂ’(,X/LA r/ﬁ/
DEFENDANT' S NAME: diff"(/z/& M
DEFENDA&T'S ADDRESS : 7 (/onn M ;//71\

- S
REASON FOR VOID: %Aﬂ/\z‘/ Cm/l/éwsq
A\ 4 [

o 0. JAC Pl o 117

a2 11/2/

[ ———

FREMARSHAL



-

.S. Postal Service )
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

m
m .
g_OFFﬂCIAL Uus k|
L Postage | $ ' ,
Certified Fee '
Return Receipt Fee Po:mark
(Endorsement Required) : ere

Restricted Delivery Fee . - !
(Endorsement Reqguired) |

Total Postage & Fees $

. ) |

sentio M Com i .
Street, Apt. No.; 'g70 T? No. ,
ahl Oeret '2“’-1 4 1 !

City, State, ZIP+ 4 ' LY X

PR e SRS S

7000 1530 0005 369

PS Form 3800, May 2000 See Reverse for Instruction$

|




C el ——

C“i”t-y of Rochester

W

JIM

Office of the Fire Marshal
Fire Department
Roeom 305
Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza

Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

VOID REQUEST FOR MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU TICKET

TICKET NUI;IBER: A15909
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7 Vo, Cunclbe S
DEFENDANT' S NAME: M& Gt
DEFENDANT' S ADDRESS : 7 (//V*V\ M H-

REASON FOR VOID: %‘4—»\—9—/ me/‘/ér»%e
(4 [4

N

E VOIDED BY: Z(ﬂ W ID No. /"//37

onee:__| 2/ 11101

S

FIRE MARSHAL /



C‘i“fy of Rochester

N

1M

Office of the Fire Marshal
Fire Department
Room 305
Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

VOID REQUEST FOR MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU TICKET

o7 < C
TICKET NUMBER: - )’}bcj/o
. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7 [fo Wb« :

DEFENbANT's NAME : @Qf\@/&t C@m«JL
DEFENDANT' S ADDRESS : / Ve, Qcecldo, _JP

'REASON FOR VOID: M C-Nw/)/é\«—we
ket [ 4

N X s /=7 oo 117

w121/ 1[0/

FREMARSHAL



i et e

s

B

Office of the Fire Marshal
Fire Department
Room 305
Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

VOID REQUEST FOR MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS BUREAU TICKET

TICKET NUh;BER: )5 9/2

P.ROPERTY‘ADDRESS‘: / [/@'\« M //4L :
DEFENbANT's NAME: ,)iﬁ\@/@;é; (,ﬂwx/%
DEFENDANT' S ADDRESS : 7 [/‘ﬁ—v\ Qo £

REASON FOR VOID: %—J CU—?\AM‘@—-/%—Z
‘ [

AN

VOIDED BY: VLJ‘/Q W m No. [HT

DATE : / }/ ///[7/

Smamm—

FREMARSHAL /7



&b , ) ‘ | . City_df RoéheSter _FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
B 'VAV@ . FIRE DEPARTMENT R e

: . ‘ (716) 428-7037 o

DATE 03/30/01 PERMIT

For keeping,. storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handlmg, trensportmg. or otherwise employmg flammable, combustible, or explosive meterlals,
or materials, processes or equipment, which if improperly’ used may. produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code- of the Clty of Rochester, NY

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION o 02-09124 | finee

7'vAN4AUKER ST

having made appllcauon in due form, and as the" condmons, surroundmgs, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the |ntent of the
Fire Prevention Code. can -be observed, authority is ‘hereby given and this -PERMIT is GRANTED for: -

5412B10C1  FLAM/COMB LOD STORAGE cLs I,1I, 11 . $ 50

AAAN__mrs s, & 1NN
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i e Doe
—Th|s“PERMIT"s"issued"ana*acceptea 0N CONQITION ~TET- A1~ FIrE =1 EVEHUUITUUUG T PI YV I TuIE i y e “y v o —eepm s
1 M e .

shall be complied with, and.said PERMIT will become valid only after recelpt of total fee‘paymen

‘THIS PERMIT EXPIRES '09/3 0 /0 2

" This permit does not take.’tﬁe place of any
License required by law and is not transfer- - rrermsrersgersnsessnas)
FIRE MARSHAL

of premises shall require a new b'ermit. ) _ : /

able. Any change in the use or occupancy

"THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

Piease return this part with payment - when paying in person, bring entire hil




GENERAL

% % FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE
_— PUBLIC ED
LOCATION: 7 é/é’u AU‘M BX SﬁD)LET/L %wg7,? » PERMIT
DATE HIGH-RISE
i N 65 '
SAFETY: & CONTACTED A /% Q\"’@ Q§ & OTHER </ o
S oS S
QQO «3? S ~f &
N &I/ VA
DATE &/</2 / A/E_ S
7/2%/67 XT &B A 15 Weame For EF
" Key To Y U/m Jogeine
Sli3/ol Sphse 7o B M St EF
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EN.
~

City of Rochester Fire Department OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL .
Fire Safety Division ' Telephone: 428-7037 )

150 Plymouth Avenue S Fax: 428-6785

Room 300 '
Rochester, NY 14614 m y

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

%ok%ﬂ_ @@w&ﬁucﬂou Date %/ ;3/ 8/

NAME

—7 (),LU ﬁ%gg[& v
Ql M/ (46n€

ghTY, STATE, ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at = SAW g — reveals violations
of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of violations
listed herein. Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in-issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties:
FAILURE
INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

TUE feerycene Lua Re Mown 7o Newr To Au
OUERAEAT Deore., COUAMNED (W AUJD/MAUE A K& Ou%
s SM\UtU(’m 178 RocATON V7, e

e mm /\w SUALL Re Sored W The J21al (,mzﬁ

Wpes) Nar o Wage AND The CARWEY SUAL AAUCA
Lew on 178 Doa ///

TU& ‘a“‘”" TC_Mezz ORAll  UaE Kmautel CRAuS
:‘.Eug«mu@m RO L SR G”Peu A 2eat .//

TIAC *ﬁ’i?ﬂDAW Shhet, thé SRANC A ﬁg&o AT 5 KE Vaf/BLF |

AJD e Klru N7 Pxawe THE Pralane Lo
Received by:

N

NAME TITLE DATE

| By Order of _ T _ ,
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal ‘f’b g%é‘PEAM &

DATE OF COMPLIANCE ll Qé/ o/ Fire Marshal %//éﬂﬂ&?é
LXK

FD 506




&b City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
VAV@ ' FIRE DEPARTMENT 300 Public Safety Building

Rochester, New York 14614
DATE 08/28/00 PERMIT

(716) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
" By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION . 01-09118| nuwaes
7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10C1 FLAM/COMB LQD STORAGE CLS I,II,III $ 50
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B18 ACETYLENE/FLAMMABLE GAS USAGE $ 50
5412B17 CMBSTBL MAT'L STRGE-OVER 2500 CU FT $ 60
B

TOTAL $ 260

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment,

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/01

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-
able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

_THiS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES.MENTIOMED.ARNVE
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Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject

- -to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after Efénii’ys" T 87500 $150.00
2her 60 s $150.00 $300.00

f )
g}‘?ero9f)e1:isaeysor $375.00 $750.00

PR




[

' FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

TR
e v .| LICENSE GENERAL | §
tocation 7 |/ fRUKEL S —
DATE . : / ~ A —
RECEIVED S/ [w :
INFIRE S PERSON S [ -
SAFETY: / &/ contacTeED /X 5/, S & OTHER °
3 RS o/ &
_ O\ /S QQ/ C
2] [& AT o/ &
DATE ; S/&/ /S &, §
— ON}‘ — .
0/7e0 77 Y G 40, 2
é’-—n‘:,é r—(dd:ﬁaﬂ, m ) XM
| F~Jo ™ rBt Lfe > AL  codnrl
)00 || G /800 7at oo
1 g0 329 ~ o~ e s : =+
/99 4 EA‘ [CH / o] M—( 5
e &K o~ %
K o 7 [
il LT —
| éf«m\/bwag.,
2Blmee |27 d - ‘/7&,
Owner’s Name ek S Q70 ﬂ
Home Addresss & Zip v ]
Home Phone: -
7766 AN 7~ 92“‘%0#~00 820 = 0% |
YN
|0 B-SPRINKLER SYSTEM
|8 ® COOKING HOOD SYSTEM
M. I FIRE ALARM SYSTEM #97
00 & STANDPIPE SYSTEM
O ® COOKING SYSTEM
0 ™WBARS/WIRE ON WINDOWS =
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City of Rochester Fire Department ' OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
Fire Safety Division Telephone: 428-7037

-150 Plymouth Avenue S Fax: 428-6785

Room 300 .
Rochester, NY 14614 . m

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

%‘9 ORDER TO COMPLY
v.:tl J}g"m “”/3

Lo .
M f Date 7~/ 7~0¢v

NAME

77/%(:4

. ADDRESS ™"
(tedot M e

e cITy, S#ATE(ZP

lnspectlon of the premises located at . 7 Ve QAAJU-*/ reveals violations
of the*Rechestér Flre Prevent|on co8éOrders are hereby issued for immediate correction of V|olat|ons
listed herein. . Comphance shall be venﬂed by the Fire Marshal.

Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

penalties: .
w2 e b FAILURE
Y ekl T INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE" $75 - $180
2nd OFFENSE - $150 » $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750
J 6 KY6I O~ ) e MO’)
YA Pt N ...0 ¢ / z&»g,ﬂr M\-‘ﬂl—v\ w )“09",-
0 Y
/ /)vuf Py e v o< U/I(ol')-ﬁr:;
| 4/) L0 ses O&M«, ahat0 by gociis 2T atl Comes s X 417514
‘\MMMMMWM n2ll o bern o a2l
/ lomild sl _rx u—g,wﬁ o K i) P
Recelved by: /—?4 m \//Mé/«\,«

< NAME ' TITLE DATE
7= Bl L

Byor ol o .. %i//ﬂgr (gﬂv@f
Fire Marshal Fire Marshal /Q-

DATE OF COMPLIANCE 72~ 3/~¢e Fire Marsm“/?

FD 506

&)



S A N T o L e O

) Clty of Rochester Fire Department . ' OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL
. ‘{4 Fire Safety Division Telephone: 428-7037

150 Plymouth Avenue S. Fax: 428-6785

Room 300 ‘
Roc__hester, NY 14614 m

®

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

AND ORDER TO COMPLY

M - Date >~/ o0

7®M ADDRESS %
% ‘7/ Y JHov—

CITY, STA L ZIP

Inspection of the premises located at 7 Don d«-&'—» P T Ry reveals violations

of the Rochester Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for immediate correction of vnolatlons
listed hereln Compliance shall be verified by the Fire Marshal.

- Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Violation Ticket with following

" penalties:” .
it > ' : FAILURE
_ INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 ' $300°
3rd & SUBSEQUENT 3375 e ST5Q

WM/W ) 2hor Wwywww

.....

“f,»l]~ Mo il ‘leds Ao we RN B e
mw:% 7] JETA3
\v u ’WM -

Received by:

— NAM —TE ~—DATE
By O W 3= |
y Order o |
Fire Marshal , Fire Marshal %&,@L ﬁm

DATE OF COMPLIANCE /d=7r~0o _ Fire Marshal O;L\Eo/@

FD 506



db City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
?Ag ' FIRE DEPARTMENT ,’ 300 Public Safety Building

Rochester, New York 14614
DATE  08/23/99 , PERMIT

(718) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION
7 VAN AUKER ST

00-09099 | nowetr

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 50
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B10B CMBSTBLE LQD STORAGE - CLS II,III $ 50
5412B17 CMBSTBLE MAT'L STRGE-OVER 10 DRMS $ 60

TOTAL $ 260

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/00

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-

......................... e,
able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. ’

‘THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT QN FILE AT THE PREMISES-MENTIONED.AROVE e

5
W_ - A
| 2§ 888 "3
v ™ mgg 5
ﬂ% 3 N Q
:Jv-&: oz o
: ng © 2, B
¢ k¥ ugé PN
m o mﬁ)kéiﬂm
i g CRES =y
. b w7 ¥ '




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedulé

Initial Default
after f:fgngg’y: T $75.00 $150.00
i}ltifoef(geﬁi?sor $150.00 $300.00

g}':lerOg(')er(lis:;,sor $375.00 $750.00

. ter™




-
Spoleta Construction Corporation 7 VAN AUKER STREET ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14608 O w m w b Pu
3 INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION

8-28-00 ¢82800 CITY-PERMIT#01-09118

INVOICE AMOUNT== DEDUCTION BALANCE

260.00 | 280.00

-0 EC 260 _ _ .
9-22-00 zwxgm_mAxV 39842 E 260.00 | 260.00

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

(" . . R _ N
- M&T Bank .
munv—mﬁm O°=mﬁ—‘=°ﬁ—°= OO-‘“vo-.m.n_O—J E Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company 50-757/218 Zm O w 0 ”w N.w N
N VAN >C_Amm m.ﬂmmmﬂ . quﬁﬂﬂﬂhw””“uooimq.Zciv:a? NY 12550 y . L
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14608 _ _ S CITYTREAS -
DATE .  CHECKNO.’ AMOUNT
g-22-00 o wmm&mw********mmo o0
Pay: *%****%*%***%*%*%%**%**%**********hgo 5§ﬁ@d@& mPNﬁ% QOHH@HW and no ce nts
a_uoﬁum _,ounﬁ\ .wwbmmcsmw : : L :
OmOmw . Qu.du\ Heall, Room HOOmw o o L - ,.Ov.mx>d20 ACCOUNT
OF 30 Church. Strset , e :

wooﬁwmdmdu.zm 14614

\_ .

#03934 2 RO 2RRG TS PREE YT J0L000 (30 7w



O . : .
" FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
- PUBLIC ED
vocation: 7 Vi Avkie D) 971 208 4 23] Fmari PERMIT
HIGH-RISE
DATE //" o/ L
RECEIVED " /S [S
IN FIRE Q/e PERSON 5/%@ é"oo OTHER
SAFETY: S CONTAGTED /> /&35S /e «f o
~N
S A RTTS &/ 9
; QO & Q?Qg* § A /\o Q(/_,
sl | /8 SE//SIS YE
N S/S/o/S S/ &
DATE Y/ S

7"07/-?; /(5“’2 .‘ WWM@%X( J.S,

2-20 99|83 afeﬂ Y acbilio—s tornsls| — jg




. -
Fire Dept.’ o 4 b S . OFFICE OF THE .
Fire Safety Division - Co o ; L ~ FIRE MARSHAL '
Public Safety Bldg. #300 = .. - B o A " TELEPHONE: 428-7037
Rochester, N.Y.;’14614 - : A . -FAX=.428.-6785 _
DATE 2 ~A!7%?%

M W D Der Cudo

Name Address

.. Inspection of premises locatedat _-__- 7 4/cw\ W - SR reveals .
- - violations of the Fire Preventlon Code. -Orders are hereby issued for correctlon of hazards listed - o
__herewith on or before: ___ o e RF L /7? ’
~. - -Failure to comply. with these orders maW"esultan issuance of Mun|C|paI Code Violation Ticket with -
- following penalties: -~ . = - ~ : : FAILURE
o . ' INITIAL O TO RESPOND -

1st OFFENSE - $75 : - - $150
.2nd OFFENSE . $150 - $300

| 3rd & SUBSEQUENT - ~ = $375 w0 o
/ W catferit and  cxfonir /M

L il DS oK
7 7

By Order of '
FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR

DATE OF COMPLIANCE . 2~ 30 ~9¢ Inspeﬂj@

FD506




&b | | City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
VAﬂ@ FIRE DEPARTMENT 300 Public Safety Building

Rochester, New York 14614
DATE (08/24/98 PERMIT

(716) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION _ 99-09103 !F\,nggﬂ
7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 50
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
5412B24 PRIVATE PLANT A s 80

| | TOTAL § 280

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be compiied with, and said PERMIT wili become valid only after receipt of total fee payment

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/99

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-
able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

FIRE MARSHAL

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE
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Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

t-

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default

aher 30 deys” 87500 - $150.00
o0 s $150.00 $300.00

gﬁlerogf)elﬁs:ﬁm $375.00 $750.00
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Fire Dept. ’ & b OFFICE OF THE -
Fire $afety Division FIRE MARSHAL
Rof:lrlwt;hs(: eSraLet\)(l ?221 4 W TELEPHONE: 428-7037
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS
| | DATE é// = ?T/ 72

/""
SPOL £TA CorSTruciron/ 7 VAM Agxec ST,
. Name 7 Adﬂ:cu
Inspection of premises located at VAM AUXER ST, reveals
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of
hazards listed herewith on or before: : 7= A6~ FF
Failure to comply with these orders may result in issuance of Municipal Code Vioiation
Ticket with following penalties: FAILURE
' INITIAL TO RESPOND
1st OFFENSE $ 75 $150
2nd OFFENSE $150 $300
3rd & SUBSEQUENT $375 $750

| (//43./304/ IR IXTIMGCUISHIRS ATSp To BE LA

| '(//75-/0/) CAS CY¥UMbERS ,EER _To A< vty &
Sfcursn (# A SAKEZ ARTA |

g
—
. R,

i A
FIRE MARSHAL . - INSPECTOR

DATE of COMPLIANCE : ~ Inspector
& = .

FD506



4b : | City' of Rochester * FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
w ~ FIRE DEPARTMENT 10 ot sy st

(716) 428-7037

DATE 10/17/97 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transportlng, or otherwise employmg flammable combustlb!e or explosive m

aterials,

or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Preventlon Code of the City of Rochester NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT _ » | 98-09087

PERMIT
NUMBER

-7 VAN AUKER ST

having made appllcatlon in due form and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my oplnlon such that the intent of
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

the

5412B10A = FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I. o $ 50

'5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B12C ) CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL : $ 50

5412B24 - " PRIVATE PLANT ’ L $ 80

TOTAL § 280

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that rﬁay hereafter be adopted,
" shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valld only after receipt of total fee payment

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES '09/30/98

This permit does riot take the place of any

License required by law and is not transfer- B ORI i - > o A e st ol 5 veeer ..

able. Any change in the use or occupancy : FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shail require a new permit.
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‘Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

‘These deliﬁquent pfopei-ties Operaﬁng with invalid permits will be subject

"to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violatio_ns Summb_ns pu'rsuanf to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

- Municipal Code Summons Schédule

Initial - Default
Mo 7500 15000
i}‘t‘;ogeﬁ;‘;s‘” $150.00  $300.00

| .g;;ierogf(.)ﬂ:lséf;'sor - $375-00. | S $750,00 .,
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FD570 !

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL

; PUBLIC ED
LOCATION /7 %/p, 4&/,/5/7, Sr . PERMIT
DATE . ' A/ s HIGH-RISE
RECEIVED . Q/ /& A
IN FIRE Q,% PERSON _ WA 0_()0 %Q/QO
SAFETY: /\@ CONTACTED QA: ‘SQ@\QO@C OTHER « >
~N
S SV IRITS VOIS
QO & Q‘}‘Q@‘ § = /\o. QS)
Q S/8/ /S /&
¥ SISIESS /S o/ &
DATE ) &/[/D I

5497 |7m 0uddel:




gD CITY OF ROCHESTER
?|€ FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza

Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038

FIRE SAFETY ok PERMIT
INVOICE 1 0 7 1 7 NUMBER
A : : 08/21/8¢ DATE
LOCATION: T VAN AUKER e ST - .
72 T
LT | oo
09/36/90 | EXPRATION
S DATE
PERMIT CODE i PERMIT CATEGORY FEE
! 5412B10A ' FL.AMMARLE LQD STOEAGF - L"LS I $ 25 :
541 2R24 FRIVATE PFLANT $ 45 '\
TOTAL ¢ 79

R Y A A S A N O
1 oy

NAME

To Receive Your Validated Permit

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS 4 ADDRESS
ON YOUR CHECK

MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE
) WITH FEE PAID INFULL TO:

CITY TREASURER'
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

Cmms SPOLETAJCONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT
7 VAN AUKER ST
ROCHESTER

CNY 14611

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED



D> City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
?Aﬂ@ FlRE DEPARTMENT ' 300 Public Safety Building

Rochester, New York 14614
DATE 10/15/96 PERMIT

(716) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosivé materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: -
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT 97-09092 | fumas
7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 50
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
5412B24 PRIVATE PLANT $ 80

JA

TOTAL S 2890

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/97

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer-

......................... .. ST e
able. Any change in the use or occupancy FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit. -

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE.PREMISES MENTIONEN.ARDME o e .
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Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after fsfénéi’yé’ T §7500 $150.00-
i?tiroggeltlli?s o $150.00 $300.00

afterop days”  $375.00 $750.00
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8 . _FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
y
PUBLIC ED
LOCATION:7 VAN AUKER ST SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT WERMIT
DATE D HIGH-RISE
RECEIVED % /[
IN FIRE S PERSON NVATATLY
SAFETY: S CONTACTED Q% @(OOJ@QO & OTHER w/ o
- $ NS IS
O TS of O
2 </ O/ S/ @
Q /S /R
X o/S/ o/ &
DATE LYok /[ 3
8/28/96 y B | | 7105
29 /28496 _ 9/* -t X%




) L ’ [ B
& b o «'Clty of Rochester 300 Public Safety Building
' ; " Rochester, New York 14614
. Fire Department 716-428-7037
. A : I OfﬂCe Of the Flre MarShaI : 716-428-6069 FAX

° NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

Spoletta Censtruction September 11, 1996
7 Van Auker Street _ -
Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on August 28, 1996, at 7 Van Auker Street, revealed
* violation(s) of the Fire Prevention Code of the Clty of Rochester and/or the Codes, Rules and
Regulations of the State of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for violéfiEn(é) to be corrected before or on September 23, 1996.
Failure to comply with these orders will resuilt in the issuance of a Municipal Code Violation
summons for each uncorrected violation with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND
1ST OFFENSE ~ $75.00 , $150.00
2ND OFFENSE 150.00 300.00
3RD OFFENSE 375.00 750.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be responS|bIe and liable for any damages
arising from the violation(s).

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Bulldmg Code (Title
ONYCRR) to wit:

1162.3(b) Exit and directional signs shall be maintained in a clean and legible condition,
unobstructed by decorations, furnishings or equipment; and shall be illuminated in conformity with
section 5-10.3 of reference standard RS-54-1, at all times when the building is occupied.
[AMENDED EFFECTIVE JULY 26, 1995] <Cl 222>
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED.

1194.1(a) Fire safety signs include, antong others: occupancy signs, limiting the maximum
number of occupants permitted in public areas; no smoking signs, prohibiting smoking in areas
where conditions exist which make smoking a fire hazard; danger signs, alerting persons to areas
where special danger of fire or explosion exists; elevator warning signs, instructing occupants to
use exit stairs in case of fire; and incinerator warning signs, prohibiting the disposal of lighted,
flammable, combustible or explosive materials in the incinerator.

PROPANE SHALL BE STORED IN AN OUTSIDE CAGE. "NO SMOKING" AND "PROPANE"
SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED ON CAGE.

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR ] L/A
SAMUEK ALICA:
DATE OF COMPLAINCEZ” /2t~ ¥ INSPECTOR.. ../%m o




&b City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
?Aﬁ@ FIRE DEPARTMENT Bochaster, New Yotk 14814

"~ (716} 428-7037
OATE 09/06,/95 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transportlng, or otherwise employing flammable, combustibie, or explosive matenals,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

T0O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,
SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT 96-09090 | [
7 VAN AUKER ST

having made application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, autherity is hereby glven and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I : $ 50

5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100

5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL - $ 50

5412B24 PRIVATE PLANT $ 80
<

TOTAL $ 280

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code pfovisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,
shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee payment

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/96

- This permit does not take the place of any , -
License required by law and is not transfer- | D \ . T v A b S B
able. Any change in the use or occupancy oo .
of premises shall require a new permit.

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE
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Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent prbperties operaﬁng with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after fsfgngg}g T $75.00 $150.00
after 60 dugs. 15000 © $300.00

ﬁferoﬁff‘hsf;s‘” $375.00 $750.00

et
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FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL

PUBLIC ED
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST SPOLETA CONSTRUGCTION & DEVELopMENTIMIT
DATE ' A HIGH-RISE
RECEIVED . R ‘ o/9) (S, |
IN FIRE ° S PERSON SETAS ' OTHER
SAFETY: /S CONTACTED /s /575 S/ [/ o
' ~N
S S/0/S//O &f L
o) IILS 62‘ S o
¢ SIS/ S/ x
— / < O/&/ /O Of &
DATE |/ IS/ S
8/10/95 - 7105
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gD : City of Rochester . o
. Room 300
FIRE DEPARTMENT : Public Safety Building

? € Civic Center Plaza
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL . Rochester, New York 14614
A o (716) 428-7037l :
NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

Spoleta Construction August 16, 1995
7 Van Auker Street
Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on August 10, 1995, at -

7 Van Auker Street, Rochester, New York,

reveal v1olatlon(s) of the Fire Prevention Code of the Clty of
Rochester and/or the Codes;” Rules and Regulations of the State of
New York.

Orders are hereby issuedf%&r the violation(s) to be corrected
on or before the reinspection schedule for August 24, 1995.-

Failure to comply with these orders will result in the issuance
of a municipal code violation summons for each uncorrected
violation with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND
1ST OFFENSE $ 75.00 $150.00
2ND OFFENSE 150.00 . 300.00
3RD OFFENSE 375.00 750.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be
responsible and liable for any damages arlslng from- the
violation(s).

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code (Title 9NYCRR) to wit:

1175.1(d) Compressed gas cyllnders in storage or in service shall
be secured to prevent falling or being upset and shall be
protected against tampering by unauthorized persons.

PROPANE TANKS SHALL BE PROPERLY SECURED.

1178, 3(b) Oxygen cylinders stored inside buildings shall be
‘separated from fuel gas cylinders or combustible materials by a
minimum distance of 20 feet or by an appropriate noncombustible
barrier. Temporary use of single oxygen cylinder adjacent to
single gas cylinders to facilitate normal welding and cutting
operation shall be permitted.

OXYGEN AND ACETYLENE SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET APART.

1194.1(a) Fire safety signs include, among others: occupancy
signs, limiting the maximum number of occupants permitted in
public areas; no smoking signs, prohibiting smoking in areas




“Room 300 -
- Public Safety Bunldlng
“'Civic.Center Plaza*

&D ’ City of Rochester
FIRE DEPARTME! b

A€ | : OFFICE OF THE FIRE M, ochester, New: York

: : I {716y 428-7037

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

PAGE 2

where condltlons exist which make smoking a fire hazard; danger
signs, alerting persons to areas where special danger of fire or
explosion exists; elevator warning signs, instructing occupants
to use exit stairs in case of fire; and incinerator warning

signs, prohibiting the dlsposal of lighted, flammable, combustlble
or explosive materials in the incinerator.

"NO SMOKING". SIGNS SHALL ﬁE POSTED WHERE PROPANE IS STORED.

ROCHESTER - CODE

54-22.Q Warning signs shall be posted on each island with the
following or equivalent wording:

(1) No smoking.

(2) Stop motor during fueling -operation.

"TURN OFF ENGINE" SIGN SHALL BE POSTED ON DISPENSER.

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR.

- BT, _ATLICATA 71
DATE OF COMPLIANCE //3 /5 INSPECTOR\M 9‘,&



&b . City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

w FIRE DEPARTMENT ~ Znm sy s,
{716) 428-7037

Wt 09/09/54 PERMIT

For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property. :

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: )
By virtue of the provisions of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester, NY,,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT | 95-09082 | Lo

7 VAN AUKER _ ST

having made - application in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for: .

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 50
5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
5412B24 PRIVATE PLANT $ 80

TOTAL $ 280

This PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,

shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee ment.
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/95
. 7

This permit does not take the place of any
License required by law and is not transfer- | .
able. Any change in the use or occupancy
of premises shall require a new permit.

¢’ FIRE MARSHAL

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE

! - Iy
¢ - 2
Yo gmm k.
m P s oo T ol m ]
nodg = i
NEggggnm = 3
b e 4 -~ = I
2 < o & i
2 £ 5] -4
o e
5 Wy
¥ (I
iad & i
o 13 g org e B
3 @ w0 X
=i 88 pes
&. Bgb &0
e D& S 2
Hi] 3 = i
B i3 -~
.. < 1y
it L]
0 o A
& %

e 2




Permit fee payments not received by the due date will be considered delinquent.

These delinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Violations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the Municipal Code.

Municipal Code Summons Schedule

Initial " Default
atter 30 asys” 8 75.00 $150.00
2nd Offense, or $150.00 | $300.00

after 60 days

ﬁferoﬁff%s:;s‘” $375.00 $750.00
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FIRE SAFETY DIVISION |
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City of Rochester ' Room 300 s
’ Public Safety Building
FIRE DEPARTMENT Civic Center Plaza

. é bq OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL Rochester, New York 146.1,4
. | ®

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS (rieyan-T03T

Spoleta Construction August 31, 19%4
7 Van Auker Street
Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on August 3, 1994, at
7 Van Auker Street, Rochester, New York, reveal :

violation(s) of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester
and/or the Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for the violation(s) to be corrected on
or before the reinspection schedule for September 19, 1994.
Failure to comply with these orders will result in the

issuance of a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each
uncorrected violation with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND
1ST OFFENSE - $ 75.00 $150.00
2ND OFFENSE 150.00 ' 300.00
3RD OFFENSE : 375.00 , 750.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be
responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s). )

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code (Title 9NYCRR) to wit:

1163.13(£)(4) Portable fire extinguishers shall be maintained in
a proper operating condition at all times.
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE RECHARGED.

1175.1(4d) Compressed gas cylinders in storage or in service shall
be secured to prevent falling or being upset and shall be
protected against tampering by unauthorized persons.

PROPANE SHALL BE PROPERLY SECURED.

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR

SAMUEL ALICATA 7105
DATE OF COMPLIANCE / / ____INSPECTCR

o



&b P o ' City of Rochester FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
?Aﬁ@ . FIRE DEPARTMENT | 300 Public Safety. Building

Rochester, New York 14614
DATE  09/03/93 PERMIT

(716) 428-7037
For keeping, storing, using, installing, manufacturing, handling, transporting, or otherwise employing flammable, ‘combustible, or explosive materials,
or materials, processes, or equipment, which if improperly used may produce conditions hazardous to life or property.

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
By vurtue of the provisions of the Fire Preventlon Code of the City of Rochester, NY.,

SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT ; 94-09087| fuveta
7 VAN AUKER ST | ' 4

having made application_in due form, and as the conditions, surroundings, and arrangements are, in my "opinion, such that the intent of the
Fire Prevention Code can be observed, authority is hereby given and this PERMIT is GRANTED for:

5412B10A FLAMMABLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 50
' 5412B12A COMPRESSED GAS - OVER 2000 CU FT $ 100
5412B12C CORROSIVE LIQUIDS - OVER 55 GAL $ 50
5412B24 . PRIVATE PLANT .= . $ 80

TOTAL $§ 280

This ‘PERMIT is issued and accepted on condition that all Fire Prevention Code provisions now adopted, or that may hereafter be adopted,

. shall be complied with, and said PERMIT will become valid only after receipt of total fee ment.
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES 09/30/94 :
This permit does not take the place. of any

License required by law and is not transfer-

able. Any change in the use or occupancy 4 FIRE MARSHAL
of premises shall require a new permit S .

THIS PERMIT MUST AT ALL TIMES BE KEPT ON FILE AT THE PREMISES MENTIONED ABOVE
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P_ermit fee payments not received after thirty (30) days from the due date

will be considered delinquent.-

These délinquent properties operating with invalid permits will be subject
to the issuance of a Municipal Code Vielations Summons pursuant to

Chapter 54-10 of the_Municipal Code.

Muni'cipal’ Code Summons Schedule

Initial Default
after fsfsngg}: T $7500 $150.00
e e T 515000 $300.00
3rd Offense, or '$375.00  §750.00

after 90 days




FD570

. LOCATION 7 VAN AUKER ST

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD

- _SPOLETA CONSTRIICTION & DEVELQ

LICENSE

Y -_3"3“3”

GENERAL

PUBLIC ED.

PER T
’MENTMlT X

HIGH-RISE

DATE Q
RECEIVED N | /%) [&
IN FIRE S PERSON VLIS
$ NG OTHER
SAFETY: /S CONTACTED /& /2 /IS , _ «/ o
$ LTS f L
L $§§ S Lf &
q L/ /S Y
A3 &/ /S of &L
DATE A A [/ >
7/27/93 >( 7105
8/¥9/93 2=~
g_ 20.?3 . % |




QD o City of Rochester ) Foom 300
] : FIRE DEPARTMENT _Public Satety Building

’ : OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL Civic Center Piaza i
: ' . ' - Rochester, New York 14614
?'Aﬁ ~ NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

Spoleta Construction : July 29, 1993 ‘
7 Van Auker Street o .
Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an inspection on July 27, 1993, at

7 Van Buker Street, Rochester New York, reveal violation(s)

of the Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester and/or the
Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for the violation(s) to be corrected on
or before the reinspection schedule for August 10, 1993.

Failure to comply with these orders will result in the issuance
of a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each uncorrected
violation with the following penalties:

INITTAL FAILURE TO RESPOND

v -
1ST OFFENSE $ 75.00 $150.00 ‘

~2ND OVIFENSE 150.00 : _ 300.00
3RD OFFENSE _ - 375.00 750.00

During this peribd} the property owner continues to be
responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s). ‘

Relevant section(s) of the New York State'Uniform Fire Prevention
and Building Code (Title 9NYCRR) to wit:

1175.1(d) Compressed gas cylinders in storage or in service shall

be secured to prevent falling or being upset and shall be

protected against tampering by unauthorized persons. .

PROPANE TANKS SHALL BE PROPERLY SECURED NEAR OVERHEAD DOOR

(CHAINED). B

1171.3(b)(3) The storage of Class I, Class II or Class III
liquids in closed containers shall comply with the following
subparagraphs, except that the Code Enforcement Official may
impose a quantity limitation or require greater protection where
unusual hazard to life or property is involved, or he may '

- authorize an increase of these amounts where the type of
construction, fire protection provided, or other factors
.substantially reduce the hazard.

FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS SHALL BE STORED IN ME??;ifffiﬂETS. S
BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTOR _Y cu__ézi;,éfi;;)£2£§§;7
: , | SAMUE; A 7105~
DATE OF compLIaNCES /%7 /53  INSPECTOR % W
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o | - City of Rochester ‘
. Room 300 )
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building
: ‘ OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL ‘ Civic Center Plaza

Rochester, New York 14614

W ~ NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

‘Bob McIntire July 27, 1992
Spoleta Construction ; '

7 Van Auker Street

Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT an inspection at 7 Van Auker Street,
Rochester, New York, reveals violation(s) of the Fire Prevention
Code of the City of Rochester and/or the Codes, Rules and
Regulations of the State of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for the violation(s) to be corrected

on or before the reinspection schedule for August 5, 1992,
between 9:30 - 10:00 A.M. Failure to comply with these orders
will result in the issuance of a Municipal Code Violation Summons
for each uncorrected violation with the following penalties:

INITIAL » FATILURE TO RESPOND

1ST OFFENSE ‘ $ 50.00 ‘ $100.00
2ND OFFENSE 100.00 200.00

3RD OFFENSE 250.00 500.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be
responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s).

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention
and Building Code (Title 9NYCRR) to wit:

1162.2b No barrier, lock or fastening device to prevent free

.escape from any building or structure shall be installed except

in institutions where supervisory personnel are constantly on

duty and effective provisions are made to remove occupants in
Di_Ncase of figg or other emergency.

STORAGE IN EXIT AISLE WAY SHALL BE REMOVED.

1162.3b Exit signs shall be maintained in a clean and legible
condition, unobstructed by decorations, furnishings or equipment
and illuminated at all times. <CI-222>

EXOT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED (OFFICE & GARAGE).

1175.1b Compressed gases shall be stored, handled, and used in

accordance with generally accepted standards.
~FLAMMABLE AND NON FLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20

FEET APART.




ol

BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHALL INSPECTOR

DATE OF COMPLIANCE [/ / INSPECTOR

« »

City of Rochester Foom 300
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Building
OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL Civic Center Plaza i

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS U S

PAGE 2

1171.3b-3 The storage of Class I, Class II or Class III liquids
in closed containers shall comply with the following paragraphs,
except ‘that the Code Enforcement Official may impose a gquantity

. limitation or require greater protection where unusual hazard to

life or property is ‘involved, or he may authorizé an increase of
these amounts where the type of construction, fire protection
provided, or other factors, substantially reduce the hazard.

'FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS SHALL BE STORED IN METAL CABINETS.

1175.1d4 Compressed gas cylinders in storage or in service shall
be secured to prevent falling or being upset and shall be

protected against tampering by unauthorized persons. }
COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDER SHALL BE PROPERLY SECURED (CHAINED).

Vel

Samuel Alicata 7105
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& sap City of Rochester | Ge 262

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

pate JL/y 2251992 | PAGE OF
BUSINESS NAME S?Po,/,é‘TA CoMITRATION OWNER:
MRTLING RDDRESS ) LAp AU/r‘FAL?%IP /%6// BDDRESS:
ADDRESS OF VIOLATIONS: 1) ¥y Aoy $F crry: 21p
ATTENTION: R WR i T Wi /AE REINSPECTION DATE: Aoc\ WA S
CCEEFQIOLATION 8 DEéEﬁEEEI&E_;nd/or LOCATION OF VIOLATION - “
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| SHORTD iy WETRE  CABINETS
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(oFEice SArgSE ) !
- 7 _ |
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o, Y
City of Rochester

Room 300
FIRE DEPARTMENT Public Safety Bul|dlng
Civic Center Plaza

. OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL Rochester, New York 14614
. (716) 428-7037

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS

Spoleta Construction & Development July 24, 1991
7 Van Auker Street
Rochester, New York 14611

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT an inspection at 7 Van Auker Street,
Rochester, New York reveals violation(s) of the

Fire Prevention Code of the City of Rochester and/or the Codes,
Rules and Regulations of the State of New York.

Orders are hereby issued for the violation(s) to be corrected on
or before the reinspection scheduled for August 6, 1991.

Failure to comply with these orders will result in the

issuance of a Municipal Code Violation Summons for each
uncorrected violation with the following penalties:

INITIAL FAILURE TO RESPOND
1st OFFEMNSE $ 50.00 $100.00
2nd OFFENSE ' 100.00 200.00
3rd OFFENSE 250.00 500.00

During this period, the property owner continues to be
responsible and liable for any damages arising from the
violation(s).

Relevant section(s) of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention
and Building Code (Title 9 NYCRR) to wit:

1163.3d Containers shall be protected against physical damage,
and located so as not to be a hazard to the premises served.
Containers shall rest on noncombustible supports.

PROPANE TANK SHALL BE.CHAINED.

1164.3a-2 All existing equipment, piping, tanks electrical
systems, and dispensers shall be in compliance with the
requirements specified in section 1164.3a-1 except they may be
permitted to continue in use if they do not constitute a distinct
hazard to life or property.

SEAL OFF COMPOUND SHALL BE PUT IN ELECTRICAL CONDUIT UNDER
GASOLINE PUMPS.

1175.3e Hydrogen systems near above ground flammable liquid
storage shall be located on ground higher than the flammable
ligquid storage except when dikes, diversion curbs, grading, or
separating solid walls are used to prevent accumulation of such
liquids under the hydrogen system.

OXGEN TANKS SHALL BE MOVED AND STORED 20 FT. FROM PROPANE TANK.

bobend Glae L)
BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MKQSH INSPECTOR

Anthony Gallis 6519
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| CITY oF 'ROCHESTER .
FIRE DEPARTMENT

" Civic Center Plaza

FIRE SAFETY DIVISION

Public Safety Building

Rochester,New York 14614 -
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038

@

To Receive Your Validated '_Perrhit_

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS . -
' ON YOUR CHECK

MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE o o

WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

CITY TREASURER .
_ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL

* ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 1'4614 -

FIRE SAFETY S _ : PERMIT
locAToN: 7 vAN AUKER H. - ”ﬁ.r‘“: ”;: | evseas92 | T
LOCATION: S Yan QU%xER ST , o S el Ta :
. ' 4 q 0’2 C} ‘ CiQ REEI?ZSED
\ ~TE:EH~»U%WE()X&E,§ EXBIRATION
. - C _ ckpogron j{isapm]|  OATE
PERMIT CODE . 'PERMIT CATEGORY ) FEE '
. 5.‘3?23‘2@9 .  FLAMMARLE L @D TTSRAGE ~ CLSTEsURER. 01 - 4 4 50
54428124 - COMFRESSED i}:’-‘&_‘? - {}’u"ER 2000 CL% i_TV o 8100
L B442RiIZC - CORROSIVE LIRUIDS > OVER ‘53 LANRE PUN S ZR0.1BG
: ‘341”3”4 B F'RIU!%TEF’LQN“{’ \ | SUBTOTAL IBWOBG
o © TOTAL . C280.00
CHECK - 280.00.
¥OITEM . - 4 :

"’:E'B"“ [31 0101 HEF”“” ‘*)" 3.{ ‘\49

%‘\\

NAME

wwe  SFOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOFMENT
7 VAN AUKER ST

nGCHE,}T; R NY 14611

. RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS BECEIVED
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City of Rochester '

 FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
'FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY.

DATE 7’ d 39/ | . PAGE OF
BUSINESS NAME W Q@—M _ OWNER:

MAILING ADDRESS 7/@—:4 /)ﬁ%éq/MZIP //f// PDDRESS:

ADDRESS OF VIOLATIONS: __ &/ 7€ - 7170 1 cITY: ‘ e 2IP

ATTENTION: Wﬂ ‘ REINSPECTION DATE: & — C- 9/

CODE VIOLATION #

s — —_— —
) “ DESCRIPTION and/or LOCATION OF VIOLATION '
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o _ o CITY OE ROCHESTER S o ) © FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
&b o : A Public Safety Building

. ' ' o o Civic Center Plaza
. ‘ B FIRE DEPARTMENT ) . o Rochester, New York 14614
o T A . (716) 4287037 & 428-7038

FIRE SAFETY . : .
“mwvoice | 16103 | s

'\/- '(')8/'526/‘?5 DATE

- LOCATION: ST ovaN AUKER - 8T g
. ; P S . . o o . I IR L ) TOTAL
& . . - . .

DATE
RELEASED

- | o S e9/30/92 | exerar

- PERMIT CODE - ~ PERMIT CATEGORY FEE

54128106 FIAMMﬁBiF L&D STORAGE ~ CLS T - 425
5412824 .. PRIVATE FLANT . o 0 o $ 45

NN <£3;> - SEF3 51 01:17PM
SR @ @ N wqu;:zp 0.
S <§§> SR trmeew 70,00
O S cupTOTAL . 70.00
' NG 7 R [ 70.00
TN A S e 70000
S # ITEM S
S 4807 010101 SEP3Y 9L 01:17F

TQTAQ 3 7D

] TE‘:EH*’—IUE"EE‘: CLERE

: . b
"_NA.ME‘ ' o ' g

" PLEASE WRITE PERMIT: NUMBERS - Jumns >F0:’;FTA%V<‘?N‘\ ’H\U(‘} TON & DE ‘u‘&l ()F'MFN?
-_ S T AN AUKER ST |
. ON YOUR CHECK . o ROCHESTER . o . - NY 146"1
© MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE. - S P
~ WITH FEE PAID IN FULL. TO:

To Recelve Your Valldated Permlt

CITY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL -
ROCHESTER NEW YORK 14614

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED

e e e =



(-2 - 552

2 T - C
3 FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL
- | PUBLIC ED
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST SPOLETA CONSTRUCTION &DEVELopMENT FERMIT
DATE ' Yy ' HIGH-RISE
RECEIVED R | o/
IN FIRE S PERSON ()5S Ay OTHER
SAFETY: &/ CONTACTED 9/S/e _ &
VAL &
5 LS b Car [of S
Q ATAS +/ L
N &0/ S/ &
DATE S N
7/23/91 )( . | ' 6519
8/6/91 | & 03578

8-13-9/ (I | X|¢s77




B T 7
- C|TY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
d b ’ gublicJSafety t?uilding /
. p
qu FIRE DEPARTMENT
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038
FIRE SAFETY : ~ 4 . PERMIT
INVOICE ' 1 2 83 1 NUMBER
. RB/20/90 DATE
'LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER $T
' ~)D-00 ﬁﬁi
(?“|\90 RELEASED
OP/30/94% | EXPIRATION
DATE
PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE
S5412R10A FLAMMARLE LQD STORAGE - CLS I $ 25
5412R24 FRIVATE PLANT “$ 45

TOTAL % 70

3
NAME o
To Receive Your Validated Permit 3 '
e SPOLETAICOMSTRUCTION & DEVELOFMENT
PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS 7 VAN AUKER £T A
ON YOUR CHECK \ ROCHESTER NY 14611

MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE
WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:

CiTY TREASURER
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED;

)




g FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE GENERAL

| PUBLIC ED |
LOCATION: 7 VA N A C/)kf.K %’T PERMIT ﬁ}
DATE ; S HIGH-RISE |
&
RECEIVED N o/ /3
IN FIRE S PERSON 54/@(0 S . OTHER
SAFETY: /S CONTACTED /& /5/ < A i Y/ &
~N
S VIR IS
o G/ [T/ o/ O
Q 0 /Y& /S Rf
Q /LS S v/ <
——1/ F SIS/ )S S/ &
DATE AT S

62997 a2 oS
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Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

w

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

City of Rochester

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

COMPANY [E43

wspecion# |~ (319! 525____"w

ADDRESS - _____FROM/TO TAX ACCT. #
[ VAN AUKER ST | [ 7 i1 [ 922&28-03.0
PROPERTY OWNER o _ . ADDRESS . .. PHONE
| DAVID b SFOLETA I VAN alKER §T A346-2701 \
oy ROCHESTER STATE MY 2P § 4408 i
MAlLlNG NAME R B ADDR‘ES:SV o PHONE o
| SPOLEYA CONSTRUCTION & BEVELD B 7 ¥AN AUKER ST FRMENT CORF E
lety__ ROCHESTER STATE NY  zp 14408
EMERGENCY CONTACT - ADDRESS  PHONE
f DAYID D SPOLEYA [ 20 FOX HALL DR 454-92573
lomy  ROCHESTER STATE MY Z2IP § 4509 ;
¢ SPEC! - ' :
Nggggg gRESEFE‘S%Y USE o PROPERTY USE 899 | STRUCTURE TYPE = | STRUCTURE STATUS | |
A = ATTIC BUSINESS NAMERS FOL ETA CONSTRUCTION é} DL PHON [__171 26-390 ] DISPOSITION by
C - CELLAR BUSINESS OWNER /1. M ' A poo
G - GARAGE ADDRESS |~ ) 5 & AL MBARE
O = OUTSIDE PHONE ] B E 5
"~ # = FLOOR # BUSINESS EMERGENCY WM‘-’@/@ L % o i 2
ADDRESS D; Blzla]e
e — e o c
DIRECTION, M 4 pHone [ .5 4. ?é 3.3 el°|a
ROOM #, ETC. COMPLAINT o o
) K M T P4
- ®)
OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: COMBANY, GRQUP |DATE .
%?/?W N 2-32-§9
= [BUSIPROP REPRESENTATIVE: /Q W Wlm DATE
E FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: 4 d DATE

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY



4o ATrR SR G/

LICENSE

=3¢ { 608626 JFIRE _SAFETY. INSPECTION RECORD GENERAL
’ ' o ‘ TANK PUBLIC ED.
o : REMOVAL :
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST. SPOLSTA CONSTRUCTION & DEV. PERMIT
DATE YA
RECEIVED 09 & %\’_;5 /
IN FIRE )5/ S/ &
SAFETY: ccAN NN < f. o
| ERSON S AT/ OTHER s/ 2
CCNTACTED A Q‘_’J ST ANIA ~ &
) "/l £ <
JuL_6 199 S/ /55 S/ &
YOIy S
DATE @

3-7- ¢~ JAd Ve Tt

| Ccog |RECT 1O A




Fire Safety Division - City of Rochester
Fire Department

‘I ’ BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM & b

LY

INCIDENT # | 1 1

Public Safety Building

Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037

7\

I

ADDRESS-

¥ /4/u /4/\)45% &

INSPECTION #

8 o0

NATURE of VIOLATION or COMPLAINT

PROPERTY ,[' —
OWNER ﬂ/ U/,}’éL p %(é T7? ADDRESS / SO 0?‘/ Fec ]D/g pHONE LS Y/~-S6 .23
EMERGENCY

CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE

/%o/,#scﬂk%c s74 (25 (Oevee /?0 A58 032/
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE

NFPA 901 GENERAL SPECIFIC _ :

CODES PROPERTY USE PROPERTYUSE 12,71 /]  STRUCTURETYPE [ (| STRUCTURE STATUS | &4
r e one T2 20] Jogosony
C= gi;;’;RE NAME _ ¢ S/b‘-—s’f pa COAJ(ST' RICT19% D e 6720577 | '
G= =
O = OUTSIDE owner_27iC 43C L. D. éﬁoci.r,; NOT REQUIRED
# = FLOOR # ADDRESS CHONE CORRECTED

EMERGENCY
DIRECTION, CONTACT PHONE ORDERS ISSUED
ROOM #, ETC.

REFERRED

s LT Liour /Uor Lir

Every THiN e o AT G OF IS

Y

Se 7S [5/2 87y /ST

OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: —~ COMPANY GROUP [DATE
W Ak b 9/(/5/(

BUS/KT %Zw % W B POSITION/TITLE DATE

Fma( TYfNSFf‘ECT R/ DAT
/%7 5-7-64

COPY TO FIRE SAFETY




INSFECTION REFORT FERMIT MONTH: SEFTEMBER
O,

LOCATION: 00007 VAN AUKER ST Of OWNER: SFOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPME
YOVAN AUKER ST
ROCHESTER NY 14611

DaTE. B ¢ ~5£

OQCCURANT L - s oes v ermn s | VOB OF  OFERATION: S
FERSON CONTAC TED: _,m«%” %%%& FHONE NO - T3 A7/, BFFOI NTMENT : (Y /N

CONDITIONS, SURROUNDINGS AND ARRANGEMENTS FOUND:
CODE : FEE FERMIT

541 2RO8 0030 1815  DUST FRODUCING OFERATION
S412E10A 0015 01814 FLAMMABRLE LIQUID STORAGE T '
5442004 0040 01813 FRIVATE FLANT S o

A B A AN A A A A A A RN AE AR AN A A AANAD AN N AR LR DD N NN B AR R R AR R ADAN A AANS AN ACA

REMARKS

DATE OF AFFROVAL FOR FERMIT. .. mmmmw&:méwwwﬁShiéwSIGNﬁTWHE 42§;¢«/V2/€;§/mmm“ww

DATE VIOLATIONS ISSUED e 1P L LCORRECTED s e e o o T

S S 0] 2 R T R S R T T T Ty —— f‘“

DATE FERMIT ISSUED e 89 DATE EXFIRED _m"méﬂ/;SZmemwwuﬂfﬁyl

FERMIT \LWPLF.‘L 4‘69 e FEE REQ'D_ .




Fire Safety Division
Fire Department

BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM

INCIDENT # (T

City of Rochester

<>

Public Safety Building
Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614

(716) 428-7037

wy

8. 310057,

INSPECTION #

ADDRESS [ j - l ’/ M" M M
PROPERTY . ) -

OWNER /WL&/W aboress 250 P A0 o (€ HoNe 68 Y D6 AR

7 —

EMERGENCY w

CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE

2262%-03 0

NFPA 901 GENERAL ~ SPECIFIC : .

CODES PROPERTY USE Lé.ﬁ PROPERTY USE Lﬁ / STRUCTURE TYPE l.@ STRUCTURE STATUS ‘QJ
A= ATTIC BUSINESS: noned 63 J7D/  osposmionsy
C = CELLAR AV o W FIRE SAFETY:
G = GARAGE

( ﬂ Q /J;q (pégz NOT REQUIRED
0 = OUTSIDE OWNER /7”1
= RRECTED
# FLOOR # ADDRESS A-50 %M DN PHONE.G& =3 7 0/(0 Q3 CORREC
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TR Blan A
crrY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION i
gublicCSafety Building ’ ‘r
ivi Pl
qu . FIRE DEPARTMENT Rglclf\es(tagrt,e New York 14614 :
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038 b
FIRE SAFETY ey B
INVOICE D 7 9 1 U _NumeerR |
08/03/88 | ome | .
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST ' E
K5 TOTAL
0/12/58 | diiEeo
89/30/8% | EXPRATION
DATE
PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY : FEE '
S4{2R10A ’ FLAMMABLE LIGQUID STORAGE £
H44{2R24 ' FRIVATE PLANY £ 40

S

01 | @%@@@@ ‘ | v
) W -

TOTAL % 33 ‘

To Receive Your Validated Permit M
oLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS wwe  SFOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOFMENT
ON YOUR CHECK ? VAN AUKER ST !
MAIL YOUR CHECK WITH THIS INVOICE ‘ v N i A4S 4 .
s WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO: ROCHESTER _ MY 14611 f
CITY TREASURER {

ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT 1S RECcIVED
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L | '~/ 777
o Fire Dept. - & b » OFFICE OF THE
Fire Safety Division FIRE MARSHAL a
Roz:zhsctesra:\let\)l ?‘gg » ?ﬁq TELEPHONE: 428-7037 - e

NOTlCE OF VIOLATIONS

/y/pové/zgt

Name

Inspectlon of premises located at “éa24ﬂ4?a
violations of the Fire Prevention Code. Orders are hereby issued for correction of

DATE VARLE £

7/m //MA;/, Pra

Address

reveals

hazards listed herewith on or before:

7Z-A2-5<

Failure to comply with these orders may resﬁlt in issuance of Municipal Code Violation

J—
%
Y

y

Ticket with following penalties:

!

- !
FAILURE |
|

|

!

INITIAL TO RESPOND
st OFFENSE $ 50 $100
2nd OFFENSE $100 _ $200

3rd & SUBSEQUENT $250 $500 :
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By Order of

FIRE MARSHAL — OZ 7 (5 § INSPECTOR * W 7 ) /
2 (3 %
" DATE of COMPLIANCE £ 73 Inspector Z-/L O////75/
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CITY OF ROCHESTER FIRE SAFETY DIVISION g
& b Public Safety Building

V Civic Center Plaza
FIRE DEPARTMENT Rochester, New York 14614
(716) 428-7037 & 428-7038

FIRE SAFETY , PERMIT
PERMIT RELEASE & INVOICE ' U 1 4 6 g NUMBER
: . . 30 : DATE
LOCATION: 7 VAN AUKER ST , SEP 30 1386
- ) ‘ 485,00 TOTAL
10-15-8¢ REEEA;\rgED
. OFP/30/87 | EXPIRATION
¢ DATE
PERMIT CODE PERMIT CATEGORY FEE !
3442808 PUST FRODUCING OFERATION $ 30
5412RB10A FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE $ 15
34412R24 FRIVATE PLANT £ 40
MAIL YOUR CHECK OR PRESENT THIS INVOICE NAME T DTAL $ 85

WITH FEE PAID IN FULL TO:
e SFOLETA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOFMENT
7 VAN AUKER ST

ROCHESTER NY 14614
CITY TREASURER v
ROOM 100 A, CITY HALL
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK: 14614

PLEASE WRITE PERMIT NUMBERS
ON YOUR CHECK

RETURN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER PAYMENT IS RECEIVED
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1317 | » TANK he &5
5031 TONK, PUBLIC ED.
LOQAT!GNI 7 ‘@«\ AuckeR St {POF@;@ PERMIT/7/7
DATE
RECE IVED q
IN FIRE | | &7
SAFETY: . - A <
. - PERSCN o AT AN
| CONTACTED OTHER S
f &
pate |, =
7‘/585 (o 544/
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Fire Safety Division City of Rochester Public Safety Building
Fire Department Civic Center Plaza - 3rd Floor
Rochester, New York 14614
BUILDING INSPECTION / COMPLAINT FORM (716) 428-7037

INCIDENT # | , \)/ W | INSPECTION # |8 { 5 1. 0,0 5 6
ML

s | =17 - Dol J?#— /960 F
PROPERTY 9 ~
OWNER /)” LK,QP W appress X I O %ZOW /U/@ e 437-P623
EMERGENGY (' 4 .\ o a_ 7 -
CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE
RRCAS-03 0

NFPA 901 GENERAL SPECIFIC

CODES PROPERTY USE prorerTyuse B 11 stRucTuRe TYPE KL STRUCTURE STATUS $44

A= ATTIC BUSINESS: pHoNe XE 3 L70/( | oisposimion by
C = CELLAR NAME. da » FIRE SAFETY:

G = GARAGE NOT REQUIRED
0 = OUTSIDE OWNER

# = FLOOR # ADDRESS g o) @ %&M Pr PHONE6 %23 | correcten

ORDERS ISSUED

DIRECTION,
ROOM #, ETC. NATURE of VIOLATION or COMPLAINT REFERRED

Sy ot

~

OFFICER PREPARING REPORT: 1 COMEANY ‘ GROUF [JDATE -
% M = -/3 1 ) (~Z-85

BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE: p POSIT! LE DATE
ve’\/\/\/"l/] %7

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR: / DATE

FD501
COPY TO FIRE SAFETY
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70879 -~ ™~  FIRE_SAFETY INSPECTION RECORD LICENSE  GENERAL
| : TANK PUBLIC ED.
' : REMOVAL :
LOCATION: 7 VanAUKER ST Spoleta Const. PERMIT
DATE S [ _/ y o
RECEIVED (S [ SYS -/~ ) = /
IN FIRE /S &
SAFETY, PERSON /N, J5 /5 | “f &
WA T S
\93;5 contacted /Yo /3 OTHER NS
%Y | QIS e ) &
K » HYNIS S/ v
S ' SIS - S
DATE - S50 276/ < fgorr |
OCT. 2.4 1983 W/ /%; | b( - VEHOMPSCY

N
H
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BUILDING INSPECTION/COMPLAINT FORM

ROCHESTER FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614
(716) 428-7037

W

ADDRESS Street Iype 1T

T i ol KON IR WipwnroiWetes 1 1 131 1 L s o 1]

BI{SINESS NAME PHONE

SlPlOlllelTlnl LCnuu.srr.e N g L1 M 1 1 l |
BUSINESS OWNER A.DDRESS PHONE

7] Lt 1.1 ! 1&5_@] If?ng|¥|ﬁ| TATENAY SR _L_JZIMM
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS PHONE
'E%R‘E%E&l L1t 11 4 _Ll [ I NN TN S N N NS S OO I | Vt 1.1 IR
CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE

By D7 TO7103 N N O B B B N O I I 1 l | | NN N [N N N N T O O T | l/l ] L 1
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS PHONE

IN('IID'EN"I'J# | N U S I T S B 1 #111411411111 l/lllllll

TNSPECTION R LY L
| 1 1 1 1 1 l [ LJ? {41“3]

A = ATTIC NFPA 901 PROPERTY COMPLEX CODE:M DISPOSITION BY

C = CELLAR NFPA 901 FIXED PROPERTY USE CODE: Li]_ﬂj FIRE SAFETY:

G = GARAGE

0 = OUTSIDE NOT REQUIRED

# = FLOOR # CORRECTED

DIRECTION, ORDERS ISSUED
y | ROOM #, ETC. NATURE OF VIOLATION OR COMPLAINT REFERRED—-—; v
bl tenmhovse Awn| ExT washers pe 4 { 4
OFFICER PREPARING REPO OMPANY
C RT : C GROUP
. f d&dﬁm /b 2 ?/jof /%3
BUS/PROP REPRESENTATIVE; POSITION/TITLE DATE
4 / &7}2%;14»@&, ?/ZO/(@
FIRE SAFETY INSPECTOR? w’, V4 DATE’ /
A L7V
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